Lundberg Second and the motion Passed all in favor.  170 

i. Mayor W. Neil Brown - YES 171 
ii. Councilman Grant Lundberg - YES 172 

iii. Councilman Curtis Thomas - YES 173 
iv. Councilman Eric Hazelet -YES 174 
v. Councilman Brennan Jackson - YES 175 

176 
5. Approval of Work Orders of sixteen thousand six hundred dollars ($16,600.00).  177 

a. $3600.00 for a new 800 MHZ mobile radio for Engine 172, $7000 for 2 sets of turnouts (coat 178 
pants helmet), $6000 for a 40’ Conex container for storage behind the station.  179 

b. The time was turned over to Chief McMullin to explain his requests.